
AIKEN HIGH SCHOOL  
PHASE 2B ADDITIONS 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
September 2018
LS3P Project No. 2201-147220



Aiken High School – Phase IIB Additions 
  
 
SUMMARY STATEMENT:  The majority of structural steel for the Gym building is near 
completion with roof decking in place. Both building envelopes are proceeding towards 
temporary dry-in with brick veneer, roofing and now window installation in progress. 
Overhead rough-ins continue at the ROTC/Band building with sprinkler pipe now 
underway. Miscellaneous masonry walls are being complete at the gym building.  

 
 

PROJECT SCHEDULE:  As of August 30, 2018 
• Notice to Proceed:      December 5, 2017 
• Substantial Completion 2B:    April 1, 2019      300 of 482 days (62%) 
    

PROJECT ACCOUNTING:  As of Application for Payment 10 dated 09/10/2018 
• Original Contract Sum: $ 16,084,080.00 
• Net Change by Change Orders: $                   0.00 
• Contract Sum to Date: $ 16,084,080.00 
• Total Completed & Stored to Date:   $   6,784,749.00 

 
APPROVED CHANGES: 

• None. 
 
PENDING CHANGES: 

• None. 
 

ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:      
• Masonry veneer in progress at Gym Building 
• Miscellaneous interior masonry walls at Gym Building 
• Fire protection sprinkler in ROTC/Band Building 
• Metal stud framing at ROTC/Band Building 
• Installation of windows at ROTC/Band Building 
• Excavating for underground utilities at mechanical yard 

 
PROGRESS PHOTOS:  

 
 
 



 
Misc. metal stud framing underway at Band/ROTC building corridor. 

 

 
Future mechanical equipment yard. Spray foam insulation complete at Gym building connector. 

 



 
Installation of windows in Band Room. 

 

 
Temporary roof dry in at ROTC/Band building. Steel deck on Gym Building. 




