
AIKEN HIGH SCHOOL  
PHASE 2B ADDITIONS 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
November 2018
LS3P Project No. 2201-147220



Aiken High School – Phase 2B Additions 
  
 
SUMMARY STATEMENT:  With only a few remaining windows and glass curtainwall 
openings to install, the exterior envelope of both buildings is near completion. Majority 
of kitchen hoods and HVAC mechanical equipment are also set on the job. Work will 
now focus on finishes in the ROTC/Band building and completing overhead rough-ins at 
the Gym Building. Some additional sidewalks have been placed throughout site in 
preparation for final grade and soil stabilization.   

 
PROJECT SCHEDULE:  As of November 30, 2018 

• Notice to Proceed:      December 5, 2017 
• Substantial Completion 2B:    April 1, 2019      360 of 482 days (75%) 
    

PROJECT ACCOUNTING:  As of Application for Payment 12 dated 10/31/2018 
• Original Contract Sum: $ 16,084,080.00 
• Net Change by Change Orders: $                   0.00 
• Contract Sum to Date: $ 16,084,080.00 
• Total Completed & Stored to Date:   $   8,938,801.00 

 
APPROVED CHANGES: 

• None. 
 
PENDING CHANGES: 

• None. 
 

ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:      
 

• Overhead mechanical rough in at 1st and 2nd floors Gym Building. 
• Pulling electrical wire ROTC/Band building. 
• Installing ceiling grid ROTC/Band building. 
• Final paint ROTC/Band Building. 
• Completing remaining brick at courtyards. 
• Installing remaining glass curtainwall. 
• Pouring topping slab in culinary kitchen. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PROGRESS PHOTOS:  
 

 
Ceiling grid in corridor of ROTC/Band Building 

 



 
Kitchen hoods and topping slab in Culinary Arts 

 

 
Majority of masonry veneer complete 

 

 
Overhead rough-ins at gym 




