
AIKEN HIGH SCHOOL  
PHASE 2B ADDITIONS 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
December 2018
LS3P Project No. 2201-147220



Aiken High School – Phase 2B Additions 
  
 
SUMMARY STATEMENT:  Both buildings are fully dried in with the exterior brick veneer 
and roofing substantially complete. Finishes are well underway at the ROTC/Band 
Building F with ceiling grid, hard tile flooring starting and painting ongoing. The 
overhead rough-ins continue throughout the Gym Building G. The entrance to F wing 
sitework is nearing completion with remaining masonry walls at planters. The electrician 
is pulling wire feeders throughout the ROTC/Band Building F in anticipation of 
permanent power next month. 

 
PROJECT SCHEDULE:  As of December 14, 2018 

• Notice to Proceed:      December 5, 2017 
• Substantial Completion 2B:    April 1, 2019      374 of 482 days (78%) 
    

PROJECT ACCOUNTING:  As of Application for Payment 13 dated 12/10/2018 
• Original Contract Sum:  $ 16,084,080.00 
• Net Change by Change Orders:  $                   0.00 
• Contract Sum to Date:   $ 16,084,080.00 
• Total Completed & Stored to Date:    $ 10,081,888.00 

 
APPROVED CHANGES: 

• None. 
 
PENDING CHANGES: 

• None. 
 

ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:      
 

• Completing brick planter walls at entrance sidewalk and courtyards 
• Installing MEP overhead in Gym/Art Building G 
• Insulating ductwork in ROTC/Band Building F 
• Painting in both buildings 
• Last remaining window glazing is installed 
• Pulling wire in ROTC Band Building F 
• Hard tile flooring at Culinary 
• Kitchen hoods set 
• Gym/Art Building G stairs are ready to be poured 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Aiken High School Campus Key Plan



PROGRESS PHOTOS: 

Glass windows in, some painting started and overhead rough-in continues in Gym 

Recent ceiling grid installation along the ROTC/Band corridor



Completing planter precast at entrance 

Painting and hard tile in Culinary area 


	Blank Page



