
AIKEN HIGH SCHOOL  
PHASE 2B ADDITIONS 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
MARCH 2019
LS3P Project No. 2201-147220



Aiken High School – Phase 2B Additions 
  
 
SUMMARY STATEMENT:  The project is nearing completion with the majority of finishes 
installed and final cleaning underway. All MEP systems are operational while fire alarm 
system is nearing completion. Sitework fine grading and canopies are being completed 
in preparation of spring landscaping. HVAC test and balance has started and punch lists 
are underway in anticipation of final OSF building inspection scheduled for early April.  

 
PROJECT SCHEDULE:  As of March 30, 2019 

• Notice to Proceed:      December 5, 2017 
• Substantial Completion 2B:    April 1, 2019      480 of 482 days (99%) 
    

PROJECT ACCOUNTING:  As of Application for Payment 16 dated 2/28/2019. 
• Original Contract Sum:  $ 16,084,080.00 
• Net Change by Change Orders:  $                   0.00 
• Contract Sum to Date:   $ 16,084,080.00 
• Total Completed & Stored to Date:    $ 12,630,549.00 

 
APPROVED CHANGES: 

• None. 
 
PENDING CHANGES: 

• None. 
 

ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:      
 

• Working on OSF punchlist items in preparation of inspection. 
• Markerboards and tackboards. 
• Room signage. 
• Waxing of floors and final cleaning continues. 
• Fine grading sitework. 
• Making final MEP connections and completing scope in mechanical rooms. 
• Completing fire alarm. 
• Wiring gym shot clocks and installing wall pads. 
• HVAC Test and Balance. 
• Furniture installation. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PROGRESS PHOTOS: 
 

 
Gym floors and equipment complete. 

 

 
Chorus room stands and acoustical finishes complete. 

 



 
ROTC/Band Building display cases in corridor complete. Ready for final cleaning and waxing. 

 

 
Final Grading and backfill of sidewalks underway. 



 
Finishes complete in Band Room. 

 




